
 

 

 

Arab Open University- Kingdom of Bahrain Branch 

Academic Calendar for the First Semester 2018/2019 

Event 
Bachelor’s Students MBA Students 

From To From To 

Admission Period Sun 24/6/2018 Thur 30/8/2018 -- -- -- -- 

Major change  Sun 2/9/2018 Thur 6/9/2018 -- -- -- -- 

Announcement of Admission Results  Mon 3/9/2018 -- -- 

Orientation Day (session is in Arabic) Thur 06/09/2018 -- -- 

Course registration & payment for new 

students 
Sun 9/9/2018 Thur 13/9/2018 -- -- -- -- 

Courses equalization period Sun 9/9/2018 Thur 13/9/2018 -- -- -- -- 

Branch transfer  Sun 9/9/2018 Thur 20/9/2018 -- -- -- -- 

Course registration & payment for old students Sun 9/9/2018 Thur 20/9/2018 Sun 9/9/2018 Thur 20/9/2018 

Beginning of First Semester (week1) Sun 23/9/2018 Sat 22/9/2018 

Add and drop period  Sun 23/9/2018 Thur 27/9/2018 Sun 23/9/2018 Thur 27/9/2018 

Postpone Study 

*postponement must not exceed 4 semesters. 
Sun 23/9/2018 Thur 4/10/2018 Sun 23/9/2018 Thur 4/10/2018 

Withdrawal from courses (W) with partial 

refund from courses fees (70%)  (Remain in the 

student account) 

 

 Sun 30/9/2018 Thur 18/10/2018 
 

 

 Sun

30/9/2018 Thur 18/10/2018 

Withdrawal from courses (W) with no refund Sun 21/10/2018 Thur 27/12/2018 Sun 21/10/2018 Thur 27/12/2018 

Withdrawal from the university with partial 

refund from courses fees (85%) 
Sun 9/9/2018  Thur 27/9/2018 Sun 9/9/2018  Thur 27/9/2018 

Withdrawal from the university with partial 

refund from courses fees (70%) 
Sun 30/9/2018  Thur 4/10/2018 Sun 30/9/2018  Thur 4/10/2018 

Withdrawal from the university with no refund Sun 7/10/2018  Thur 27/12/2018 Sun 7/10/2018  Thur 27/12/2018 

MTA examination Sat 10/11/2018 Thur 15/11/2018 -- 

Last day for withdrawing without failing (W) Thur 27/12/2018 Thur 29/11/2018 

Last week of the First Semester (week 15) Sun 30/12/2018 Thur 3/1/2019 Sun 2/12/2018 Sat 8/12/2018 

Final Examination for the First Semester Thur 3/1/2019 Thur 17/1/2019 Sun 9/12/2018 Thur 13/12/2018 

Announcement of grades 
The grades will be announced once they are 

approved by the main branch in Kuwait 

The grades will be announced once they are 

approved by the main university in Malaysia 

Receiving grade complaints 
Will start from the first day of announcing 

the grades and will continue for one week 

Will start from the first day of announcing 

the grades and will continue for one week 


